During the 2021-22 audit Audit Wales identified that while the Council has used revaluation gains to
reverse previous revaluation losses, it has not used revaluation gains to reverse previous
impairments. The Council therefore reviewed prior years' asset registers to identify previous
impairments that should have been reversed by subsequent revaluation gains on the same assets.

The result of this review is that a prior period adjustment is required between the revaluation reserve
and the capital adjustment account for impairments now reversed by subsequent revaluation gains.
The balance sheet at 1 April 2020 has been restated to reflect this adjustment. Additional
impairments were reversed by revaluation gains during 2020-21. The balance sheet at 31
March 2021 has been restated to reflect this adjustment. The CIES for 2020-21 has also been
restated to reflect the impact of this adjustment on the surplus or deficit on the provision of services.
The reversal of impairment is reversed out of the CIES (as part of 'Impairment losses on non-current
 assets charged to the revaluation reserve'), meaning the net impact on total comprehenvie I&E is nil.

Balance Sheet

As
previously

stated
1 April 2020 Adjustment

Restated
1 April 2020

£000 £000 £000
Revaluation Reserve (116,349) 8,231 (108,118)
Capital Adjustment Account (161,510) (8,231) (169,741)

As
previously

stated
31 March

2021 Adjustment

Restated
31 March

2021

£000 £000 £000
Revaluation Reserve (116,565) 8,331 (108,234)
Capital Adjustment Account (171,622) (8,331) (179,953)

Denbighshire County Council Statement of Accounts 2021/22

Page 97 of 154

CIES

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Leisure - ADM 11,412 (100) 11,312

3,879 100 3,979

EFA

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Leisure - ADM 1,846 (100) 1,746

CASHFLOW

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Net (Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services (18,970) (100) (19,070)

(12,717) 100 (12,617)

MIRS

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services (16,327) (100) (16,427)

3,875 100 3,975

Gross Expenditure

Impairment Losses on Non-current Assets
Charged to Revaluation Reserve

Adjustments for Capital Purposes
(Note 1)

Adjustments to Net (Surplus) or Deficit on the
Provision of Services for non-cash movements

Council Fund

Adjustments Between Accounting Basis & Funding
Basis Under Regulation

Denbighshire County Council Statement of Accounts 2021/22

Page 98 of 154

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 10,486 100 10,586

(614) (100) (714)

NOTE 5

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Depreciation, impairment & revaluation losses 30,579 (100) 30,479

NOTE 6

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000

(3,054) 100 (2,954)

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000

12,036 (100) 11,936

Reversal of entries included in the Surplus or Deficit
on the Provision of Services in relation to capital
expenditure

Unusable Reserves

Reversal of entries included in the Surplus or Deficit
on the Provision of Services in relation to capital
expenditure

Unusable Reserves

Adjustments Between Accounting Basis & Funding
Basis Under Regulation

Council Fund

Denbighshire County Council Statement of Accounts 2021/22

Page 99 of 154

NOTE 22

As previously
stated

1 April 2020 Adjustment
Restated

1 April 2020

£000 £000 £000
Revaluation Reserve (116,349) 8,231 (108,118)
Capital Adjustment Account (161,510) (8,231) (169,741)

As previously
stated

2020/21 Adjustment
Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Revaluation Reserve (4,661) 100 (4,561)

As previously
stated

2020/21 Adjustment
Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Capital Adjustment Account 12,036 (100) 11,936

NOTE 23

As previously
stated

2020/21 Adjustment
Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Net (Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services (18,970) (100) (19,070)
Depreciation and impairment (29,039) 100 (28,939)

GROUP BALANCE SHEET

As previously
stated

1 April 2020 Adjustment
Restated

1 April 2020

£000 £000 £000
Revaluation Reserve (116,349) 8,231 (108,118)
Capital Adjustment Account (161,510) (8,231) (169,741)

Opening balance

Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure
(CI&ES)

Adjustments to revenue resources

Denbighshire County Council Statement of Accounts 2021/22

Page 100 of 154

As previously
stated

31 March 2021 Adjustment

Restated
31 March

2021

£000 £000 £000
Revaluation Reserve (116,565) 8,331 (108,234)
Capital Adjustment Account (171,622) (8,331) (179,953)

GROUP CIES

As previously
stated 2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Leisure - ADM 14,909 (100) 14,809

3,879 100 3,979

GROUP CASHFLOW

As previously
stated 2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Net (Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services (17,916) (100) (18,016)

(19,274) 100 (19,174)

GROUP MIRS

As previously
stated 2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure (25,433) (100) (25,533)

3,875 100 3,975

Gross expenditure

Adjustments Between Accounting Basis & Funding
Basis Under Regulation

Gross expenditure

Impairment Losses on Non-current Assets Charged to
Revaluation Reserve

Adjustments to Net (Surplus) or Deficit on the
Provision of Services for non-cash movements

Denbighshire County Council Statement of Accounts 2021/22

Page 101 of 154

As
previously

stated
2020/21 Adjustment

Restated
2020/21

£000 £000 £000
Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 10,486 100 10,586

(614) (100) (714)

Unusable Reserves

Basis Under Regulation

Denbighshire County Council Statement of Accounts 2021/22

Page 102 of 154

Section 4: Supplementary Statements and Notes to the Supplementary Statements

Housing Revenue Account Income and Expenditure Statement

2020/21 2021/22
£000 £000

Expenditure
4,700 Repairs & maintenance 5,383
2,396 Supervision & management 2,418

5 Rents, rates, taxes & other charges 19
9,596 Depreciation & impairment of non-current assets 5 (11,538)

31 Debt management costs 36
145 Movement in bad debt provision 174

16,873 Total Expenditure (3,508)
Income

(15,783) Dwelling rents (gross) (15,926)